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The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

. New Hires

Name Assignment Location Effective Date

Adelaine Curtis Tchr SDC Non Sevrly 8/4/2021
Handicapp Elmhurst United

Babatunde Bakare Para Educator Burbank State Preschool 4/12/2021

Cdc

Benny Ngo Custodian Think College Now 4/16/2021

Brian Campbell Custodian Edna M Brewer Middle 4/1/2021

Cheo Saechao Custodian Skyline High School 4/1/2021

Dylan Miles Teacher Structured Eng 8/4/2021
Immersn Chabot Elementary

Gabriela Linares Early Literacy Reading Tutor Academics Innovation 4/14/2021

Huiling Li Custodian Edna M Brewer Middle 4/1/2021

Irma Sanchez Salmeron Attendance Specialist Bil Reach Academy Elem 4/12/2021

Jemarieve Clark Custodian Brookfield Elementary 4/1/2021

Kelly Hosley Para Educator Grass Valley Elementary 3/31/2021

Marcus Kahn Teacher Replacement Claremont Middle School 4/12/2021

Michael Seraydarian Teacher Structured Eng Coliseum College Prep 7/1/2021
Immersn Academy

Michele Bale Para Educator Grass Valley Elementary 4/12/2021

Odalys Santillan Para Educator Grass Valley Elementary 4/26/2021

Raekwon Gibson Custodian Allendale Elem 4/16/2021

Rebecca Dreyfus Tchr SDC Non Sevrly 8/4/2021
Handicapp Elemhurst United

Ricky Bagley Instructional Supp Specialist ~ Claremont Middle 4/15/2021

Robert Judin Specialist School Technology Technology Services 3/10/2021

Rose Trachtenberg Early Literacy Reading Tutor Brookfield Elementary 3/29/2021

Sagarika Gami Teacher Structured Eng Coliseum College Prep 7/1/2021
Immersn Academy

Sarik Ouch Instructional Supp Specialist Emerson Elementary 4/1/2021
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Stacey Blankenbaker

Stefanye Bowles-Calloway

Terryon Cross
Toni Hamilton
Venus Magwili

Rehires

Name

Karen Deal
Kenneth Harris
Latalya Cooper
Valerie Chapman

New Assignments

Name

Corey Crutcher
Erica Sweeny
Michele Caputo
Miranda Buddington
Phillip Buckley

Change Hours
Name

Gladys Roseby
Junko Otani
Karla Monroy
Susan Birndorf
Talya Kemper

Leaves

Name

Adziry Zamora Diaz
Adziry Zamora Diaz
Alexander Quan
Alexander Quan
Amber Curry
Analydia Almendarez
Andre Robinson
Barbara Shingleton
Brandy Spong

Curtiss Sarikey
David Taylor

Coord Measure N & Action
Res

Para Educator

Custodian

Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Attendance Specialist

Assignment
Custodian

Custodian
Teacher Replacement
Teacher Structured Eng

From

Instructional Supp Specialist
Teacher Education

Teacher Replacement
Teacher Structured Eng
Custodian

Assighment
Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Food Service Assistant |
Noon Supervisor

STIP Teacher

Tchr SDC Severely

Assighment
Instruction Aide CDC

Bilingual

Instruction Aide CDC
Bilingual

Specialist Translator-Chinese

Specialist Translator-Chinese

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Custodian

Instructional Aide CDC
Asst Principal High School
Chief of Staff

Custodian

Linked Learning
Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Roosevelt Middle
Academics Innovation

Charles B Howard Scl

Location

Mcclymonds High School

Westlake Middle
Fred T Korematsu
Allendale Elem

To
Teacher Replacement

Teacher Structured Eng

Tchr SDC Severely
Teacher Replacement
Truck Driver |

Location

Greenleaf Elementary
Fred T Korematsu
Laurel Elementary
Thornhill Elementary
Redwood Heights

Location
Arroyo Viejo Cdc

Arroyo Viejo Cdc
Special Education
Special Education
Think College Now
Global Family School
Montclair Elementary
Manzanita Cdc

Metwest
Chief Of Staff

3/29/2021
3/30/2021

4/16/2021
3/24/2021
4/12/2021

Effective Date
4/16/2021
3/31/2021
4/22/2021
1/12/2021

Location

Claremont Middle
Markham Elementary
Redwood Heights
East Oakland Pride
Warehouse/Distributi
on Center

Change Hours
40% to 80%

40% to 80%
26% to 50%
20% to 60%
40% to 20%

Effective Dates
04/14/2021-04/29/2021

04/30/2021-10/01/2021
05/17/2021-07/09/2021
07/01/2021-05/14/2022
02/23/2021-05/28/2021
04/14/2021-05/28/2021
03/02/2021-04/30/2021
04/13/2021-05/14/2021

02/23/2021-04/23/2021
03/03/2021-09/03/2021

New Highland Academy  03/31/2021-04/09/2021

Effective Date

4/12/2021
4/19/2021
4/13/2021
3/22/2021
4/26/2021

Effective Date

4/1/2021
4/19/2021
7/1/2020
3/15/2021
4/13/2021
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VI.

Deborah Morris

Donna Irby
Elizabeth Greenfield

Gina Lozito
Gina Lozito

Guillermo Lesh
Ijeoma Nwozuzu
ljeoma Nwozuzu
Ijeoma Nwozuzu
Juan Cortez
Leslie Hanna
Minh Nguyen
Moniqua Graham
Pastor Bejinez

Sherry Williams
Sherry Williams
Silvia Casillas

Sonya Bivins
Traivon Soto Johnson
Vanessa Guerrero

Wendell Taiese
Zenobia Ritter

Separations
Name

Aatash Parikh
Ada Carter

Albert Jones
Alexandra Gomes

Alisa Chew

Allysha Davis
Amy Cheung

Bans Daulla
Brenda Rivera

Brooke Toczylowski
Christine Hosley

Diane Lang

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Food Service Manager 111
Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Painter

Sanitation Utility Technician
Sanitation Utility Technician
Sanitation Utility Technician

Painter

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Instruction Aide CDC
Food Service Assistant |
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

STIP Teacher
Custodian

Food Service Assistant 111
Teacher 11Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Skilled Laborer
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Assignment
Teacher Structured Eng

Immersn

Principal Elementary Sch
Small

Sweeper Operator
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Social Worker
Instruction Aide CDC
Bilingual

Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Principal Elementary Sch
Small

Oakland Tech High
School

Prescott

Hillcrest Elementary

Claremont Middle School
Claremont Middle School

Buildings And Grounds
Food Services

Food Services

Food Services
Buildings And Grounds
Markham Elementary
United Nation Cdc
East Oakland Pride

04/12/2021-04/30/2021

02/05/2021-04/12/2021
04/03/2021-05/28/2021

08/04/2021-04/06/2022

04/07/2021-05/28/2021

03/01/2021-09/01/2021
01/04/2021-01/29/2021
02/01/2021-02/18/2021
04/14/2021-06/02/2021
01/04/2021-05/31/2021
04/14/2021-05/28/2001
11/20/2020-03/31/2021
03/19/2021-05/24/2021

Futures Elementary School 04/14/2021-05/28/2021

West Oakland Middle
West Oakland Middle
United For Success
Seed Elem

Castlemont High School
Oakland High School

Buildings And Grounds
Encompass

Location

West Oakland Middle
School

Sequoia Elementary

Custodial Services
Madison Park Academy
(Upper)

Madison Park Academy
(Upper)

Special Education

Yuk Yau Cdc

Custodial Services
Oakland Tech High
School

Oakland International Hs

Grass Valley Elementary

Seed Elem

08/05/2020-11/09/2020
11/10/2020-02/28/2021
03/17/2021-05/02/2021
03/30/2021-04/30/2021
05/11/2021-06/04/2021
01/04/2021-01/04/2021

04/05/2021-04/30/2021
02/19/2021-05/28/2021

Effective Date
6/30/2021

6/4/2021

4/23/2021
5/28/2021

5/28/2021

2/25/2021
6/30/2021

6/15/2021
6/30/2021

6/30/2021
6/30/2021

3/23/2021



Elizabet Wendt

Gregory Tolentino
Gynelle Mcbride

Haris Pasic

Jacquelle Shepherd
Jay Vien Marquez

Jennifer Escobedo
Jessica Oya

Josh Zeager

Juana Low

Karen Mcclelland
Kathy Lam

Kenneth Watts

Kent Fitzsimmons
Lekha Kanchinadam
Marc Tafolla
Melissa Ramirez
Michael Aponte
Oriol Burgos-Tsoffar

P.Rachel Levin
Pastor Bejinez

Patricia Bryant

Paul Rivas
Peter Prak

Phylis Leslie

Porshia Garvin

Quiana Canada

Robyn Brody-Kaplan
Samuel Offenberg
Shanna Birkholz-Vasquez
Sharon Kidd

Shirley Carey

Stephanie Trapps
Thi Huynh
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Specialist Charter School
Comp

Para Educator

Program Mgr Community
Schools

Technician
Telecommunications

Instructional Supp Specialist

Instructional Support
Specialist

Asst Newcomer Learning Lab

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Manager Buildings &
Grounds

Food Service Assistant |
STIP Teacher

Food Service Manager Il
Manager Buildings &
Grounds

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Replacement
Mgr Publications
Teacher 11Months
Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Classroom TSA 11 Months

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Instructional Aide Special Ed

STIP Teacher

Specialist School Technology

Teacher CDC

Food Service Assistant 111
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Prog Specialist TSA 11
Months

CDC Site Administrator

Attendance Specialist
Teacher CDC
Teacher RSP
Custodian

Charter School Office

Special Education
Oakland Tech High
School

Buildings And Grounds

Joaquin Miller Elementary

Allendale Elem

Coliseum College Prep
Academy
Oakland High School

Buildings And Grounds
Bella Vista Cdc

Global Family School
Bret Harte Middle
Buildings And Grounds
Bret Harte Middle
Castlemont High School
Chief Of Staff

Fremont High School
Life Academy
Independent Stdy Prg

Markham Elementary

Futures Elementary School

Markham Elementary

Parker Elementary
Technology Services

Highland Cdc
Prescott
Markham Elementary

West Oakland Middle
School
Special Education

Early Childhood
Education

Laurel Elementary
Laurel Cdc

Edna M Brewer Middle
Skyline High School

5/7/2021

4/8/2021
3/15/2021

3/19/2021

4/1/2021
4/19/2021

5/28/2021
5/31/2021
5/3/2021
12/31/2020
4/17/2021
5/28/2021
6/1/2021
5/28/2021
12/31/2020
5/7/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021

5/28/2021
6/30/2021

6/30/2021

5/28/2021
6/30/2021

2/17/2021
4/30/2021
4/16/2021
5/28/2021

4/2/2021
6/30/2021

4/5/2021
6/30/2021

5/28/2021
3/31/2021
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Vanessa Guerrero

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Oakland High School

dbadads: ol

1/4/2021
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