Legislative File	
File ID Number:	21-1151
Introduction Date:	5/26/2021
Enactment Number:	21-0904
Enactment Date:	5/26/2021
By:	os





Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

May 26, 2021

Personnel Report No. 2021-0010

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

I. New Hires

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Adelaine Curtis	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly		8/4/2021
	Handicapp	Elmhurst United	
Babatunde Bakare	Para Educator	Burbank State Preschool	4/12/2021
		Cdc	
Benny Ngo	Custodian	Think College Now	4/16/2021
Brian Campbell	Custodian	Edna M Brewer Middle	4/1/2021
Cheo Saechao	Custodian	Skyline High School	4/1/2021
Dylan Miles	Teacher Structured Eng		8/4/2021
	Immersn	Chabot Elementary	
Gabriela Linares	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	4/14/2021
Huiling Li	Custodian	Edna M Brewer Middle	4/1/2021
Irma Sanchez Salmeron	Attendance Specialist Bil	Reach Academy Elem	4/12/2021
Jemarieve Clark	Custodian	Brookfield Elementary	4/1/2021
Kelly Hosley	Para Educator	Grass Valley Elementary	3/31/2021
Marcus Kahn	Teacher Replacement	Claremont Middle School	4/12/2021
Michael Seraydarian	Teacher Structured Eng	Coliseum College Prep	7/1/2021
	Immersn	Academy	
Michele Bale	Para Educator	Grass Valley Elementary	4/12/2021
Odalys Santillan	Para Educator	Grass Valley Elementary	4/26/2021
Raekwon Gibson	Custodian	Allendale Elem	4/16/2021
Rebecca Dreyfus	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly		8/4/2021
	Handicapp	Elemhurst United	
Ricky Bagley	Instructional Supp Specialist	Claremont Middle	4/15/2021
Robert Judin	Specialist School Technology	Technology Services	3/10/2021
Rose Trachtenberg	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Brookfield Elementary	3/29/2021
Sagarika Gami	Teacher Structured Eng	Coliseum College Prep	7/1/2021
	Immersn	Academy	
Sarik Ouch	Instructional Supp Specialist	Emerson Elementary	4/1/2021

	Stacey Blankenbaker	Coord Measure N & Action Res	Linked Learning	3/29/2021	
	Stefanye Bowles-Calloway	Para Educator	Bridges Academy At Melrose	3/30/2021	
	Terryon Cross	Custodian	Roosevelt Middle	4/16/2021	
	Toni Hamilton	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	3/24/2021	
	Venus Magwili	Attendance Specialist	Charles B Howard Scl	4/12/2021	
	v chas mag vin	Threstance Specialist	Charles B 110 ward Ser	1, 12, 2021	
II.	Rehires				
	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date	
	Karen Deal	Custodian	Mcclymonds High School	4/16/2021	
	Kenneth Harris	Custodian	Westlake Middle	3/31/2021	
	Latalya Cooper	Teacher Replacement	Fred T Korematsu	4/22/2021	
	Valerie Chapman	Teacher Structured Eng	Allendale Elem	1/12/2021	
III.	New Assignments				
					T.00 .1 . D .
	Name Grant	From	To T	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
	Corey Crutcher	Instructional Supp Specialist	Teacher Replacement	Claremont Middle	4/12/2021
	Erica Sweeny	Teacher Education	Teacher Structured Eng	Markham Elementary	4/19/2021
	Michele Caputo	Teacher Replacement	Tchr SDC Severely	Redwood Heights	4/13/2021
	Miranda Buddington	Teacher Structured Eng Custodian	Teacher Replacement Truck Driver I	East Oakland Pride Warehouse/Distributi	3/22/2021
	Phillip Buckley	Custodian	Truck Driver I	on Center	4/26/2021
IV.	Change Hours				
	Name	Assignment	Location	Change Hours	Effective Date
	Gladys Roseby	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Greenleaf Elementary	40% to 80%	4/1/2021
	Junko Otani	Food Service Assistant I	Fred T Korematsu	40% to 80%	4/19/2021
	Karla Monroy	Noon Supervisor	Laurel Elementary	26% to 50%	7/1/2020
	Susan Birndorf	STIP Teacher	Thornhill Elementary	20% to 60%	3/15/2021
	Talya Kemper	Tchr SDC Severely	Redwood Heights	40% to 20%	4/13/2021
V.	<u>Leaves</u>				
	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Dates	
	Adziry Zamora Diaz	Instruction Aide CDC	Arroyo Viejo Cdc	04/14/2021-04/29/2021	
	A1' 7 D'	Bilingual	A W C1	04/20/2021 10/01/2021	
	Adziry Zamora Diaz	Instruction Aide CDC Bilingual	Arroyo Viejo Cdc	04/30/2021-10/01/2021	
	Alexander Quan	Specialist Translator-Chinese	Special Education	05/17/2021-07/09/2021	
	Alexander Quan	Specialist Translator-Chinese	Special Education	07/01/2021-05/14/2022	
	Amber Curry	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Think College Now	02/23/2021-05/28/2021	
	Analydia Almendarez	Teacher Education Enhancement	Global Family School	04/14/2021-05/28/2021	
	Andre Robinson	Custodian	Montclair Elementary	03/02/2021-04/30/2021	
	Barbara Shingleton	Instructional Aide CDC	Manzanita Cdc	04/13/2021-05/14/2021	
	Brandy Spong	Asst Principal High School	Metwest	02/23/2021-04/23/2021	
	Curtiss Sarikey	Chief of Staff	Chief Of Staff	03/03/2021-04/23/2021	
	David Taylor	Custodian	New Highland Academy	03/31/2021-04/09/2021	
	Duvid Tuyioi	Castodium	Thew Ingiliand Academy	03/31/2021 OT/07/2021	

Deborah Morris	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Oakland Tech High	04/12/2021-04/30/2021
D 11	Handicapp	School	00/05/0001 04/10/0001
Donna Irby	Food Service Manager III	Prescott	02/05/2021-04/12/2021
Elizabeth Greenfield	Teacher Education	Hillcrest Elementary	04/03/2021-05/28/2021
	Enhancement		
Gina Lozito	Teacher Structured Eng	Claremont Middle School	08/04/2021-04/06/2022
	Immersn		
Gina Lozito	Teacher Structured Eng	Claremont Middle School	04/07/2021-05/28/2021
	Immersn		
Guillermo Lesh	Painter	Buildings And Grounds	03/01/2021-09/01/2021
Ijeoma Nwozuzu	Sanitation Utility Technician	Food Services	01/04/2021-01/29/2021
Ijeoma Nwozuzu	Sanitation Utility Technician	Food Services	02/01/2021-02/18/2021
Ijeoma Nwozuzu	Sanitation Utility Technician	Food Services	04/14/2021-06/02/2021
Juan Cortez	Painter	Buildings And Grounds	01/04/2021-05/31/2021
Leslie Hanna	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Markham Elementary	04/14/2021-05/28/2001
Minh Nguyen	Instruction Aide CDC	United Nation Cdc	11/20/2020-03/31/2021
Moniqua Graham	Food Service Assistant I	East Oakland Pride	03/19/2021-05/24/2021
Pastor Bejinez	Teacher Structured Eng	Futures Elementary School	1 04/14/2021-05/28/2021
3	Immersn	•	
Sherry Williams	STIP Teacher	West Oakland Middle	08/05/2020-11/09/2020
Sherry Williams	STIP Teacher	West Oakland Middle	11/10/2020-02/28/2021
Silvia Casillas	Custodian	United For Success	03/17/2021-05/02/2021
Sonya Bivins	Food Service Assistant III	Seed Elem	03/30/2021-04/30/2021
Traivon Soto Johnson	Teacher 11Months	Castlemont High School	05/11/2021-06/04/2021
Vanessa Guerrero	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland High School	01/04/2021-01/04/2021
	Immersn	C	
Wendell Taiese	Skilled Laborer	Buildings And Grounds	04/05/2021-04/30/2021
Zenobia Ritter	Teacher Structured Eng	Encompass	02/19/2021-05/28/2021
	Immersn	·I	

VI. Separations

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Aatash Parikh	Teacher Structured Eng	West Oakland Middle	6/30/2021
	Immersn	School	
Ada Carter	Principal Elementary Sch	Sequoia Elementary	6/4/2021
	Small		
Albert Jones	Sweeper Operator	Custodial Services	4/23/2021
Alexandra Gomes	Teacher Structured Eng	Madison Park Academy	5/28/2021
	Immersn	(Upper)	
Alisa Chew	Teacher Structured Eng	Madison Park Academy	5/28/2021
	Immersn	(Upper)	
Allysha Davis	Social Worker	Special Education	2/25/2021
Amy Cheung	Instruction Aide CDC	Yuk Yau Cdc	6/30/2021
	Bilingual		
Bans Daulla	Custodian	Custodial Services	6/15/2021
Brenda Rivera	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland Tech High	6/30/2021
	Immersn	School	
Brooke Toczylowski	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland International Hs	6/30/2021
	Immersn		
Christine Hosley	Teacher Structured Eng	Grass Valley Elementary	6/30/2021
	Immersn		
Diane Lang	Principal Elementary Sch	Seed Elem	3/23/2021
	Small		

Elizabet Wendt	Specialist Charter School Comp	Charter School Office	5/7/2021
Gregory Tolentino	Para Educator	Special Education	4/8/2021
Gynelle Mcbride	Program Mgr Community	Oakland Tech High	3/15/2021
	Schools	School	
Haris Pasic	Technician	Buildings And Grounds	3/19/2021
	Telecommunications	-	
Jacquelle Shepherd	Instructional Supp Specialist	Joaquin Miller Elementary	4/1/2021
Jay Vien Marquez	Instructional Support	Allendale Elem	4/19/2021
	Specialist		
Jennifer Escobedo	Asst Newcomer Learning Lab	Coliseum College Prep	5/28/2021
		Academy	
Jessica Oya	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland High School	5/31/2021
	Immersn		
Josh Zeager	Manager Buildings &	Buildings And Grounds	5/3/2021
	Grounds		
Juana Low	Food Service Assistant I	Bella Vista Cdc	12/31/2020
Karen Mcclelland	STIP Teacher	Global Family School	4/17/2021
Kathy Lam	Food Service Manager III	Bret Harte Middle	5/28/2021
Kenneth Watts	Manager Buildings &	Buildings And Grounds	6/1/2021
	Grounds		
Kent Fitzsimmons	Teacher Structured Eng	Bret Harte Middle	5/28/2021
	Immersn		
Lekha Kanchinadam	Teacher Replacement	Castlemont High School	12/31/2020
Marc Tafolla	Mgr Publications	Chief Of Staff	5/7/2021
Melissa Ramirez	Teacher 11Months	Fremont High School	6/30/2021
Michael Aponte	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Life Academy	6/30/2021
	Handicapp		
Oriol Burgos-Tsoffar	Teacher Structured Eng	Independent Stdy Prg	6/30/2021
	Immersn		
P.Rachel Levin	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Markham Elementary	5/28/2021
Pastor Bejinez	Teacher Structured Eng	Futures Elementary School	6/30/2021
D. C. D. C.	Immersn	W 11 - FI	6/20/2021
Patricia Bryant	Instructional Aide Special Ed	Markham Elementary	6/30/2021
Paul Rivas	STIP Teacher	Doulson Elementem	5/28/2021
Peter Prak	Specialist School Technology	Parker Elementary Technology Services	6/30/2021
reter riak	Specialist School Technology	reciniology Services	0/30/2021
Phylis Leslie	Teacher CDC	Highland Cdc	2/17/2021
Porshia Garvin	Food Service Assistant III	Prescott.	4/30/2021
Quiana Canada	Teacher Structured Eng	Markham Elementary	4/16/2021
Quiunu Cunudu	Immersn	Warman Diememary	1/10/2021
Robyn Brody-Kaplan	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	West Oakland Middle	5/28/2021
corporation and confirms	Handicapp	School	2, 2, 2, 2
Samuel Offenberg	Prog Specialist TSA 11	Special Education	4/2/2021
	Months	F	
Shanna Birkholz-Vasquez	CDC Site Administrator	Early Childhood	6/30/2021
1		Education	
Sharon Kidd	Attendance Specialist	Laurel Elementary	4/5/2021
Shirley Carey	Teacher CDC	Laurel Cdc	6/30/2021
Stephanie Trapps	Teacher RSP	Edna M Brewer Middle	5/28/2021
Thi Huynh	Custodian	Skyline High School	3/31/2021

Vanessa Guerrero Teacher Structured Eng Oakland High School 1/4/2021

Immersn

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	21-1151
Introduction Date:	5/26/2021
Enactment Number:	21-0904
Enactment Date:	5/26/2021
By:	os

Shanthi Gonzales President, BOE

Kyla Johnson-Trammell

Superintendent